Specifications are subject to change without notice (26.10.99) 1
Temperature Controls
• Dual display 4-dgt indication
• Multi-range µP-based PID controller
• Temperature measurements in °C or °F
• All software functions selectable by key-pad
• PID and ON/OFF selectable controls
• Autotuning, direct and reverse PID control

1st control output (C1)
2nd output
Ordering Key PDI42  T HRX
Dual 4-dgt multi-range µP-
based controller for tempe-
rature measurements in °C or
°F and for process signals.
Input from thermoresistance
or thermocouple. Any para-
meter is fully programmable
by an user-friendly key-pad.
The PDI42 includes autotun-
ing, direct and reverse PID
control. The housing is easy to
mount and ensures a degree
of protection of IP 54.
Single Loop PID-Controllers
Type PDI 42
Type Selection
Measurements
T :  TC inputs: J, K, R, S, T
RTD inputs: Pt100
C: 0/4 to 20 mADC
V : 0/1 to 5 VDC
W: 0/2 to 10 VDC
Power supply
L: 24 VAC, -10% +10%,
50/60 Hz,
24 VDC -10% +10% 1)
with galvanic insulation
H: 90 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
with galvanic insulation
Temperature alarm output
R2: Relay
O2: SSR (24 VDC)
Accuracy
RTD (Pt100, IEC)
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ± 0.25% f.s., ± 1 dgt
TC (J, K, R, S, T)
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ± 0.25% f.s., ± 1 dgt
Process Signals (20mA, 5V, 10V)
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H.≤60% ) ± 0.25% f.s., ± 1 dgt
Temperature drift
RTD ± 10 ppm/°C
TC ± 10 ppm/°C
Process signals ± 10 ppm/°C
Sampling rate 1 time/second
Display 7-segment LED, h 7 mm
Max. and min. indication
RTD/TC Depending on range and type
of the temperature probe
Process signals Max. 9999
Min. -999
Input Specifications
(*) When the second output is requested together with the first one, the outputs have to be of the same type.
(◊) The heater break output is not available if the first control output (C1) is a 0/4 to 20 mADC or a 0/2 to 10 VDC output
2nd Output (*)
Control Output (C2) (cooling)
XX: None
R1: Relay
O1: SSR (24 VDC)
C1: 0/4 to 20 mADC
V1: 0/2 to 10 VDC
1st Control output (C1)
R: Relay
O: SSR (24 VDC)
C: 0/4 to 20 mADC
V: 0/2 to 10 VDC
Heater break alarm output (◊)
R3: Relay
O3: SSR (24 VDC)
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (26.10.99)
PDI 42